
Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1783/2003 of 29 September 2003 amending Regulation (EC) No
1257/1999 on support for rural development from the European Agricultural Guidance and Guarantee Fund

(EAGGF)

(Official Journal of the European Union L 270 of 21 October 2003)

On page 73, in Article 1, point 9 (Article 21b(2), third subparagraph of Regulation (EC) No 1257/1999):

for: ‘from 25 October 2003.’,
read: ‘from 28 October 2003.’

31.3.2004 L 94/71Official Journal of the European UnionEN

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1786/2003 of 29 September 2003 on the common organisation of
the market in dried fodder

(Official Journal of the European Union L 270 of 21 October 2003)

On page 115, in Article 1, Table, under (b):

for: ‘(b) ex 2309 90 98 Protein concentrates obtained from lucerne juice and grass juice

Dehydrated products obtained exclusively from solid residues and juice resulting from
preparation of the concentrates in the first indent’

read: ‘(b) ex 2309 90 99 Protein concentrates obtained from lucerne juice and grass juice

Dehydrated products obtained exclusively from solid residues and juice resulting from
preparation of the abovementioned concentrates’

Corrigendum to Council Regulation (EC) No 1788/2003 of 29 September 2003 establishing a levy in the milk
and milk products sector

(Official Journal of the European Union L 270 of 21 October 2003)

On page 125, in Article 3(1):

for: ‘… national reference quantity fixed in Annex I, determined nationally …’,
read: ‘… national reference quantity, determined nationally …’.




